MAX17841B Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17841B
Windows, Windows Vista, and Windows XP are registered trademarks and registered service marks of Microsoft Corporation.
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
319-100120; Rev 0; 1/18
General Description
The MAX17841B evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
capabilities of the MAX17841B automotive SPI commu-
nication interface (ASCI) IC, in conjunction with a Maxim

PART TYPE
MAX17841EVMINIQU# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 3
MAX17841B Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17841B
REFERENCE DESIGNATOR QTY. DESCRIPTION MFG. PART NO. RoHS AND LEAD-FREE
COMPLIANT?
AGND, DCIN, GNDL (X2) 4 20G tinned copper Bus wire formed into “U” shaped loops (0.25” off the PCB)
ALRMOV, ALRMUV 2 LED, Red (0603) LITE-ON LTST-C190EKT
/CS\, DIN, DOUT, SCLK, VAA 5 Miniature Test Points, Red KEYSTONE 5000
C1, C7 2 1μF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitors, automotive grade  (0603) Murata GCM188R71C105KA64D Yes
C2, C3 2 15pF ±5%, 100V C0G ceramic capacitors, automotive grade (0603) Murata GCM1885C2A150J Yes
C6 1 0.01uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) Murata GRM188R71E103K Yes
C8 1 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71H104K
C10-13 4 2200pF ±10%, 630V U2J ceramic capacitors, auto grade (1206) Murata GCM31A7U2J222JX01D
C10-13 4 2200pF ±10%, 630V X7R ceramic capacitors (1206) TDK C3216X7R2J222K
C24, C25 2 1nF ±10%, 630V X7R ceramic capacitors, auto grade (1206) Murata GCJ31BR72J102KXJ1L
D1 1 ESD protection diodes (SOT-23) NXP Semiconductors PESD1CAN
D2-D7 6 Unidirectional ESD protection diodes (SOD323) NXP Semiconductors PESD5V0U1UA
D9 1 Schottky diode (SOT-23) Fairchild Semiconductor BAT54
GPIO7, GPIO8, RX_N (x2), TX_N (x2) 6 Multipurpose Test Points, Black KEYSTONE 5011
J1, J2, J4 3 8 pin receptacles (0.1in centers) Samtec SSW-108-01-T-S
J3 1 2x8 pin straight double-row header, 0.1in centers Sullins PEC36DAAN
J5, J6 2 6-pin female receptacle, 0.1in centers Samtec SSW-106-01-T-S
J7 1 6 pin right angle header, 0.1in centers SAMTEC TSW-106-08-S-S-RA
JU1, JU2, JU3, JU4, 4 2 pin headers (0.1in centers) Sullins PEC36SAAN Yes
JU5 1 3 pin headers (0.1in centers) Sullins PEC36SAAN
LED3 1 LED, Yello (0603) LITE-ONLTST-C190YKT
L1, L2 2 Custom Transformer, 8-pin (9.0mm x 9.2mm) Sumida CEP99-102
P1, P2 2 2-circuit CLIK-Mate Vertical PCB Receptacle, 1.50mm pitch Molex 5025840270
R1, R2 2 470 ±5%, resistors (0805)
R3, R4, R18 3 100kΩ ±5%, resistors (0603)
R5, R6 2 47Ω ±5 resistors (0603)
R7 1 100Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R8 1 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R9-R11 3 470Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R12 1 1.5MΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R13 1 25.5kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1 Daisy-Chainable Analog Front End (16L TSSOP) Maxim MAX17841BGUE/V+ Yes
U2 1 High-Performance Flash Microcontorller (6L SOT-23) Microchip PIC10F222E/OT
3.3V, 5V , RX_P (x2), TX_P (x2) 6 Multipurpose Test Points, Red KEYSTONE 5010 Yes
— 6 Shunts Sullins: STC02SYAN Yes
— 1 PCB: MAX17841 EVKIT Maxim MAX17841EVMINIQU# Yes
ALRML-N, ALRML_N 0 Multipurpose Test Points, Black KEYSTONE 5011
ALRML-P, ALRML_P 0 Multipurpose Test Points, Red KEYSTONE 5010
C14, C15 0 Not Installed, 2200pF ±10%, 630V X7R ceramic capacitors, auto grade (1206)
C16 0 Not Installed, 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71H104K